

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Howard D. Perlow, Principal

Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC

310-393-6235

hperlow@angelesadvisors.com

## Angeles Investment Advisors Wins Greenwich Quality Leader Award

(SANTA MONICA, CA, 26 April 2019) — Angeles Investment Advisors is pleased to announce that it was named a **2018 Greenwich Quality Leader** in Overall U.S. Investment Consulting among midsize advisors by Greenwich Associates earning the quality leader award for the second consecutive year. This award is based on research conducted by Greenwich Associates, a leading provider of advisory services to the financial services industry, based on a national study of over 1,000 institutional investors.

"Angeles' business model is based on the goal of exceeding clients' expectations for investment performance and client service. It's extremely gratifying to see this goal recognized by our clients with Angeles earning the Greenwich Quality Leader Award once again," said Howard Perlow, Managing Member and Co-Founder of Angeles. "Our high overall score was a result of receiving top marks across the many categories that our clients value, such as overall client confidence to deliver on expectations, knowledge of managers, and understanding of client objectives," he added. "We are grateful for the trust and support of our clients and pleased to be honored by Greenwich Associates. Credit for this recognition lies with the many exceptional people at Angeles, whose dedication and diligence to their work and our clients is simply unmatched," Perlow said.

## About Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC

Angeles Investment Advisors is a global multi-asset investment firm, managing customized investment programs for institutional and private investors in the United States and worldwide. Based in Santa Monica, CA, the firm was founded in January 2001 by Leslie B. Kautz, Howard D. Perlow, and Michael A. Rosen.

Angeles was designated as a Greenwich Quality Leader in Overall U.S. Investment Consulting among midsized advisors in the 2017, 2018, 2019, and 2020 surveys. The study is primarily based on responses from Angeles clients. Angeles does not pay to have its clients participate in the study. The 2020 study covers 856 institutional clients, including 15 Angeles clients. The results are not indicative of future performance and may not be representative of any one client's experience because the results represent an average of all of the experiences of responding clients only.